WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Race Date
October 26, 2019 Team Summary Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Top5 mmmmmmmmmmmnamn= Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 I*
1 Stevens Point 45 4 8 10 11 12 13 19
Top 5 Times: 1:22:48.2
2 Hortonville 70 1 7 14 20 28 31 44
Top 5 Times: 1:24:03.2
3 Marshfield 94 5 6 22 24 37 50 56
Top 5 Times: 1:25:44.1
4 Wisconsin Rapids 117 15 17 18 25 42 54 72
Top 5 Times: 1:26:59.4
5 Appleton North 131 16 26 27 29 33 45
Top 5 Times: 1:28:10.1
6 D.C. Everest 149 9 21 23 32 64 65 76
Top 5 Times: 1:28:24.1
7 Wausau West 152 2 30 36 41 43 48 066
Top 5 Times: 1:28.07.7
8 Neenah 168 3 34 39 40 52 62 68
Top 5 Times: 1:29:02.0
9 Menasha 234 35 38 47 53 61 70 83
Top 5 Times: 1:32:08.8
10 Appleton West 293 51 55 57 59 71 73 81
Top 5 Times: 1:34:28.5
11 Wausau East 317 46 58 60 75 78 80 82
Top 5 Times: 1:35:18.3
12 Merrill 322 49 63 67 69 74 77 79

Top 5 Times: 1:35:01.6

Results by Performance Timing. 1 10/26/2019 06:57:40



Race Date
October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

1 1 399
2 2 495
3 3 452
4 4 465
5 5 415
6 6 416
7 7 403
8 8 468
9 9 387
10 10 469
11 11 470
12 12 467
13 13 471
14 14 400
15 15 512
16 16 355
17 17 508
18 18 510
19 19 466
20 20 397
21 21 383
22 22 413
23 23 386
24 24 412
25 25 511
26 26 356
27 27 360
28 28 401
29 29 358
30 30 498
31 31 402
32 32 384
33 33 359
34 34 456
35 35 428
36 36 496
37 37 411
38 38 426
39 39 453
40 40 457
41 41 494
42 42 513
43 43 499
44 44 398
45 45 357

Name

Jake Krause
Ryan Hartman
Trenton Bauer
Jake Bourget
Joseph McKee
Joshua McKee
Charlie Wirth
Jake Lepak

Zach Brandenburg
Christian Manthey
Zach Scharbarth
James Jacobs
Tristan Sernau
Logan McGrath
Harrison Sullivan
Tommy Flood
Noah Dalege
Zac Hamel

Josh Bourget
Adam Escudero
Lucas Allen
Henry Hoerneman
Ethan Bohlman
Addison Hill
Harrison Lambert
Michael Gilligan
Lucas Picken
Aidan Paschke
Jacob Larsen
Ben Stangel
Noah Reynolds
Aj Appel

Caleb Olson
Gage Ramos
Isaiah Poetzl

Eric Ottosen
Evan Ellis

Max Muller
Austin Henderson
Joshua Ryan
Nathan Hartman
Colin Welnitz
Aidan Swanson
Sam Weyenberg
David Kaminski

Results by Performance Timing.

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Hortonville
Wausau West
Neenah

Stevens Point
Marshfield
Marshfield
Hortonville
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Hortonville
Wisconsin Rapids
Appleton North
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids
Stevens Point
Hortonville

D.C. Everest
Marshfield

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wisconsin Rapids
Appleton North
Appleton North
Hortonville
Appleton North
Wausau West
Hortonville

D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Neenah
Menasha
Wausau West
Marshfield
Menasha

Neenah

Neenah

Wausau West
Wisconsin Rapids
Wausau West
Hortonville
Appleton North

1

Grade

SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO

Time Pace  Qualifier
15:47 1 5:05/M ™
15:49.6  5:06/M IND
16:14.0  5:14/M IND
16:17.5  5:15/M ™
16:21.0  5:16/M IND
16:23.8  5:17/M IND
16:29.7  5:19/M ™
16:35.0 5:21/M ™
16:35.6 5:21/M IND
16:37.1 5:22/M ™
16:38.9  5:22/M ™
16:39.6  5:22/M ™
16:41.9  5:23/M ™
16:44.7  5:24/M ™
16:47.9  5:25/M
17:10.0 5:32/M
17:10.0  5:32/M
17:10.1 5:32/M
17:17.7  5:35/M ™
17:179  5:35/M ™
17:22.3  5:36/M
17:246  5:37/M
17:30.5  5:39/M
17:33.9  5:40/M
17:37.0  5:41/M
17:38.8  5:41/M
17:42.2  5:43/M
17:43.5 5:43/M ™
17:43.8  5:43/M
17:48.6  5:45/M
17:52.2  5:46/M ™
17:53.5 5:46/M
17:55.1 5:47/M
17:57.0 547/M
17:57.8  5:47/M
18:00.1 5:48/M
18:00.6  5:48/M
18:02.6  5:49/M
18:03.8  5:49/M
18:05.9  5:50/M
18:10.8  5:52/M
18:14.2  5:53/M
18:18.5  5:54/M
18:19.7  5:55/M ™
18:24.3  5:56/M

10/26/2019 06:57:38



Race Date

October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

483
427
493
438
417
370
455
425
509
374
414
373
484
372
482
423
454
440
388
389
497
443
451
437
424
369
507
375
441
479
385
442
481
439
485
371
480
429

Name

Jacob Olson

Will Parker

Derek Danielson
Ethan Cordova
Elijah Witzel
Kaedyn Bolin
Hank Larsen
Connor Knoll
Lukus Erickson
Matthew Vandewalle
Eben Lonsdale
Jack Tripp

Kaleb Roth

Cody Terrell

Noah Harter
James Banks
Hayden Holinbeck
Callen Hoeppner
Nolan Hoppe
Alex Schultz

Jake Pease

Kyle Stellingworth
Tyler Backes

Levi Black

Jason Hovarter
Aiden Boleyn Fitzgerald
Damien Bennett
Brian Voetberg
Ethan Schelbert
Ethan Bjerke
Thomas Benishek
Kurtis Schulz
Henry Bennett
Tanner Depies
Parker Seils

Brett Martin
Logan Fike

Jonah Wickesberg

Results by Performance Timing.

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Wausau East
Menasha
Wausau West
Merrill
Marshfield
Appleton West
Neenah
Menasha
Wisconsin Rapids
Appleton West
Marshfield
Appleton West
Wausau East
Appleton West
Wausau East
Menasha
Neenah
Merrill

D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Merrill

Neenah
Merrill
Menasha
Appleton West
Wisconsin Rapids
Appleton West
Merrill
Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Merrill
Wausau East
Merrill
Wausau East
Appleton West
Wausau East
Menasha

Grade

SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:25.8 5:56/M
18:27.9 5:57/M
18:28.3 5:57/M
18:30.1 5:58/M
18:31.8 5:58/M
18:39.3  6:01/M
18:41.1 6:02/M
18:42.6 6:02/M
18:43.8 6:02/M
18:45.8 6:03/M
18:48.1 6:04/M
18:50.3 6:05/M
18:53.9 6:05/M
18:56.6  6:06/M
18:56.8 6:06/M
18:57.8 6:07/M
18:58.3 6:07/M
18:58.6  6:07/M
19:02.0 6:08/M
19:02.1 6:08/M
19:02.7 6:08/M
19:03.3 6:09/'M
19:04.5 6:09/M
19:08.2 6:10/M
19:15.3 6:13/M
19:16.3 6:13/M
19:19.7 6:14/M
19:20.9 6:14/M
19:21.3 6:15/M
19:26.6 6:16/M
19:29.3 6:17/M
19:30.1 6:17/M
19:35.0 6:19/M
19:36.0 6:19/M
19:48.4 6:23/M
19:51.9 6:24/M
20:37.7 6:39/M
20:56.6  6:45/M
10/26/2019 06:57:38



Race Date
October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Final Team Results

Boys Varsity

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place

Team - Stevens Point

Team Score (places): 45

1 465 Jake Bourget JR 4
2 468 Jake Lepak SR 8
3 469 Christian Manthey SR 10
4 470 Zach Scharbarth SO 11
5 467 James Jacobs SO 12
6 471 Tristan Sernau SR (13)
7 466 Josh Bourget JR (19)
Team - Hortonville

Team Score (places): 70

1 399 Jake Krause SR 1
2 403 Charlie Wirth JR 7
3 400 Logan McGrath SR 14
4 397 Adam Escudero JR 20
5 401 Aidan Paschke SO 28
6 402 Noah Reynolds SO (31)
7 398 Sam Weyenberg SR (44)
Team - Marshfield

Team Score (places): 94
1 415 Joseph McKee SR 5
2 416 Joshua McKee SR 6
3 413 Henry Hoerneman SO 22
4 412 Addison Hill SR 24
5 411 Evan Ellis SR 37
6 417 Elijah Witzel SR (50)
7 414 Eben Lonsdale SR (56)
Team - Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Score (places): 117
1 512 Harrison Sullivan SR 15
2 508 Noah Dalege JR 17
3 510 Zac Hamel SR 18
4 511 Harrison Lambert SR 25
5 513 Colin Welnitz FR 42
6 509 Lukus Erickson JR (54)
7 507 Damien Bennett JR (72)

Results by Performance Timing.

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1

4
12
22
33
45

(58)

(77)

Average Time: 16:33.6

16:17.5 16:17.5 0:00.0
16:35.0 32:52.6 0:17.5
16:37.1 49:29.7 0:19.5
16:38.9  1:06:08.6 0:21.3
16:39.6  1:22:48.2 0:22.0
16:41.9  1:39:30.2 0:24.3
17:17.7  1:56:47.9 1:00.1

Finish Position - 2

’
8

22
42
70
(101)
(145)

Average Time: 16:48.6

15:47 1 15:47 1 0:00.0
16:29.7 32:16.8 0:42.6
16:44.7 49:01.6 0:57.6
17:17.9 1:06:19.6 1:30.8
17:43.5 1:24:03.2 1:56.4
17:52.2 1:41:55.5 2:05.1
18:19.7  2:00:15.2 2:32.6

Finish Position- 3

5
11
33
57
94

(144)

(200)

Average Time: 17:08.8

16:21.0 16:21.0 0:00.0
16:23.8 32:44.8 0:02.8
17:24.6 50:09.5 1:03.6
17:33.9  1:07:43.5 1:12.9
18:00.6  1:25:44.1 1:39.6
18:31.8  1:44:16.0 2:10.8
18:48.1  2:03:04.1 2:27.1

Finish Position - 4

15
32
50
75

117

(71)

(243)

Average Time: 17:23.8

16:47.9 16:47.9 0:00.0
17:10.0 33:58.0 0:22.0
17:10.1 51:08.1 0:22.1
17:37.0  1:08:45.2 0:49.0
18:14.2  1:26:59.4 1:26.2
18:43.8  1:45:43.2 1:55.8
19:19.7  2:05:03.0 2:31.8

10/26/2019 06:57:41



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Appleton North
Team Score (places): 131

355
356
360
358
359
357

o O WN -

Tommy Flood
Michael Gilligan
Lucas Picken
Jacob Larsen
Caleb Olson
David Kaminski

Team - D.C. Everest
Team Score (places): 149

387
383
386
384
388
389
385

~NOoO Ok WN -

Zach Brandenburg
Lucas Allen

Ethan Bohlman

Aj Appel

Nolan Hoppe

Alex Schultz
Thomas Benishek

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 152

495
498
496
494
499
493
497

~NOoO Ok WN -

Ryan Hartman
Ben Stangel
Eric Ottosen
Nathan Hartman
Aidan Swanson
Derek Danielson
Jake Pease

Team - Neenah
Team Score (places): 168

452
456
453
457
455
454
451

~NOoO Ok WN -

Trenton Bauer
Gage Ramos
Austin Henderson
Joshua Ryan
Hank Larsen
Hayden Holinbeck
Tyler Backes

Results by Performance Timing.

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point

Final Team Results

Overall
Grade Place

SR 16
SO 26
JR 27
JR 29
SO 33
SO (45)
SR 9

JR 21
SR 23
JR 32
SR 64
SR (65)
JR (76)
SR 2

JR 30
SR 36
SO 41
JR 43
SO (48)
SO (66)
JR 3

SO 34
SO 39
SO 40
JR 52
SO (62)
JR (68)

Boys Varsity

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:38.0

16
42
69
98

131

(176)

17:10.0
17:38.8
17:42.2
17:43.8
17:55.1
18:24.3

Finish Position - 6
Average Time: 17:40.8

9
30
53
85

149

(214)

(290)

16:35.6
17:22.3
17:30.5
17:53.5
19:02.0
19:02.1
19:29.3

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 17:37.5

2
32
68
109
152
(200)

(266)

15:49.6
17:48.6
18:00.1
18:10.8
18:18.5
18:28.3
19:02.7

Finish Position - 8
Average Time: 17:48.4

37
76
116
168
(230)
(298)

16:14.0
17:57.0
18:03.8
18:05.9
18:41.1
18:58.3
19:04.5

17:10.0
34:48.9
52:31.1
1:10:15.0
1:28:10.1
1:46:34.4

16:35.6
33:58.0
51:28.6
1:09:22.1
1:28:24.1
1:47:26.3
2:06:55.6

15:49.6
33:38.2
51:38.4
1:09:49.2
1:28:07.7
1:46:36.1
2:05:38.8

16:14.0 0:00.0
34:11.0 1:42.9
52:14.8 1:49.7
1:10:20.8 1:51.8
1:29:02.0 2:271
1:48:00.3 2:44.3
2:07:04.9 2:50.4
10/26/2019 06:57:41

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:28.8
0:32.1
0:33.8
0:45.0
1:14.2

0:00.0
0:46.7
0:54.9
1:17.8
2:26.4
2:26.4
2:53.7

0:00.0
1:58.9
2:10.5
2:21.1
2:28.9
2:38.7
3:13.0



Race Date
October 26, 2019

WIAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Final Team Results

Boys Varsity

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place

Team - Menasha

Team Score (places): 234

1 428 Isaiah Poetz SR 35
2 426 Max Muller SR 38
3 427 Will Parker JR 47
4 425 Connor Knoll SR 53
5 423 James Banks SO 61
6 424 Jason Hovarter SR (70)
7 429 Jonah Wickesberg SR (83)
Team - Appleton West

Team Score (places): 293
1 370 Kaedyn Bolin JR 51
2 374 Matthew Vandewalle SO 55
3 373 Jack Tripp SR 57
4 372 Cody Terrell SR 59
5 369 Aiden Boleyn Fitzgerald JR 71
6 375 Brian Voetberg FR (73)
7 371 Brett Martin SR (81)
Team - Wausau East

Team Score (places): 317
1 483 Jacob Olson SR 46
2 484 Kaleb Roth SR 58
3 482 Noah Harter SR 60
4 479 Ethan Bjerke JR 75
5 481 Henry Bennett JR 78
6 485 Parker Seils JR (80)
7 480 Logan Fike FR (82)
Team - Merrill

Team Score (places): 322
1 438 Ethan Cordova SR 49
2 440 Callen Hoeppner SO 63
3 443 Kyle Stellingworth JR 67
4 437 LeviBlack JR 69
5 441 Ethan Schelbert SR 74
6 442 Kurtis Schulz SR (77)
7 439 Tanner Depies JR (79)

Results by Performance Timing.

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

35
73
120
173
234
(304)
(387)

Finish Position

51
106
163
222
293

(366)

(447)

Finish Position

46
104
164
239
317

(397)

(479)

Finish Position

49
112
179
248
322

(399)

(478)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

- 9

Average Time: 18:25.7

17:57.8
18:02.6
18:27.9
18:42.6
18:57.8
19:15.3
20:56.6

10

17:57.8
36:00.4
54:28.3
1:13:10.9
1:32:08.8
1:51:24.1
2:12:20.8

0:00.0
0:04.8
0:30.0
0:44.7
1:00.0
1:17.5
2:58.8

Average Time: 18:53.7

18:39.3
18:45.8
18:50.3
18:56.6
19:16.3
19:20.9
19:51.9

11

18:39.3
37:25.2
56:15.5
1:15:12.2
1:34:28.5
1:53:49.4
2:13:41.3

0:00.0
0:06.5
0:10.9
0:17.2
0:36.9
0:41.5
1:12.5

Average Time: 19:03.6

18:25.8
18:53.9
18:56.8
19:26.6
19:35.0
19:48.4
20:37.7

12

18:25.8
37:19.7
56:16.6
1:15:43.2
1:35:18.3
1:55:06.7
2:15:44.5

0:00.0
0:28.0
0:30.9
1:00.7
1:09.1
1:22.5
2:11.8

Average Time: 19:00.3

18:30.1
18:58.6
19:03.3
19:08.2
19:21.3
19:30.1
19:36.0

18:30.1 0:00.0
37:28.7 0:28.5
56:32.1 0:33.2
1:15:40.3 0:38.0
1:35:01.6 0:51.2
1:54:31.8 1:00.0
2:14:07.8 1:05.9
10/26/2019 06:57:41



